SRP0612 Series - Shielded Power Inductors
Features
n	 Shielded construction
n	 Metal alloy powder core
n	 High saturation current
n	 Low buzz noise
n	 Flat wire
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**

SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
(mW)
Typ.
DCR
(mW)
Max.
Irms
(A)
Typ.
Isat
(A)
Typ.L (µH) Tol. (%)
SRP0612-R47K 0.47 10 21 25.2 68   14.8   17.1 7.7 15.5
SRP0612-R68K 0.68 10 21 25.2 55   20.0   22.3 7.0 15.0
SRP0612-1R0K 1.00 10 54 7.96 42   23.8   27.5 6.2 12.0
SRP0612-1R5K 1.50 10 42 7.96 22   28.5   32.8 6.0   9.0
SRP0612-2R2K 2.20 10 22 7.96 32   33.2   38.8 5.5   7.0
SRP0612-3R3K 3.30 10 28 7.96 18   43.1   50.0 5.0   5.5
SRP0612-4R7K 4.70 10 32 7.96 15   70.0   82.0 3.9   5.0
SRP0612-6R8K 6.80 10 29 7.96 14 107.0 125.0 3.0   4.0
SRP0612-100K 10.0 10 26 2.52 10 135.0 157.0 2.7   3.0
Product Dimensions
R
47 7.10 ± 0.2
(.280 ± .008)